Form 4-683 (January 1963)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FIELD NOTES

Mineral Survey number	
4644	
State	
Arizona	
Land District	_
Arizona	

Of the Survey of the Mining Claim of (name and address of Claimant)

c/o Fennemore, Craig, Allen & McClennen

Kennecott Copper Corporation

Attorneys at Law First National Bank Building

Phoenix, Arizona

Known as the (name of group, if any)

				DA	TE	
		NAME OF I	LOCATION		LOCATED	AMENDE
Wedge	No. 1	*			10/27/65	
38*					1 100	

Mineral Creek Pinal. Section 11 Range 13 East Township 3 South Survey under order dated Feb. 18. 1966 Meridian Gila & Salt River Survey completed April 30, 1966 Name of Mineral Surveyor Travis L. Gant Survey commenced March 30, 1966

c/o Fermenare Drai . Wilco e Boli Lubarge e ab Low Firsh Es: Sonal Basic Delicing Phototic Arisons 6,001

SURVEY NO. 1611

.805 80

. W m tac

2. 别美国

ou Two

Idit .vii .

.ow . rea Ha

116 67 72

3.cb - 41 44.

This survey was made with a W. & E. Gurley transit No. 57289, with horizontal limb 64 ins. diam., having two double opposite verniers, and full vertical circle 5 ins. diam., having one double vernier; the horizontal verniers read to 30 secs. of arc, the vertical vernier reads to one minute of arc. The instrument was in good condition at the time of the survey and all adjustments were in good order.

All azimuths in this record were determined by the method of deflection angles referred to the meridian determined by the following observation:

March 30, 1966, at Cor. No. 4 of the Wedge No. 1 lode in latitude 33° 10° 43.6" N. and longitude 110° 59' 28.2"W., I make a series of six altitude observations upon the sun for azimuth at approximately equal time intervals, three each with the telescope in direct and reversed positions, observing opposite limbs of the sun and reading the horizontal angles from a reference point approximately 400 feet southward clockwise to the sun.

- Mean time of observation, 105th meridian, standard time = 4:12 p.m.

Declination of sun at mean time of observation

3° 521 48" N.

Mean observed vertical angle to sun's center = 30° 28' 10"

Mean horizontal angle from reference point to sun's center, turned clockwise and to the right to = 80° 291 2311 sun's center

True bearing to reference point = S. 7° 22' 45" E.

. The lines were measured with a Lufkin steel tape 500 feet in length, graduated every foot for 500 ft., with an added foot on the zero end graduated in tenths and hundredths; the tape was compared with a standard 100.00 ft. Invar tape at the time of beginning of the survey, and found correct.

All lines and connections of this survey were run by direct methods.

The magnetic declination observed at each corner of the survey gave a uniform value of 13° 40' E.

SURVEY NO. 4644

WEDGE NO. 1 LODE

At Cor. No. 1 of the Wedge No. 1 lode, on line 4-5 Sur. No. 2573A Native Copper lode and on line 1-2 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode.

Set an iron post, 2 ft. long, 1½ ins. diam., 14 ins. in the ground and in a concrete base, with brass cap mkd. W 1-1-4644; from which

SURVEY	NO	1.61.1.
DUBAGE	NUA	/10/1/1

FEET	
gaived .a. elotic Essid Factorization en reintev laci	The cor. of secs. 11, 12, 13 and 14, T. 3 S., R. 13 E., G.&S.R.M., bears S. 80° 37' 56" E., 2,818.35 ft. dist., an iron post 2 ins. diam., 18 ins. above ground, firmly set, with brass cap marked as described in the official record.
admendariba 1	Cor. No. 5 Sur. No. 2573A Native Copper lode, identical with Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode, on line 1-2 Sur. No. 1581 Contention lode, bears N. 74° 23' 15" E., 76.58 ft. dist.
	Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 4561 Fuller lode bears N. 70° 33' E., 60.88 ft. dist.
i cage 110°	ed: 10 d .ell .rot de .0001 .00 nors. 401 bno .m .e. Thence S. 74° 23' 15" W.o.
	Power line; bears N. 14° W. and S. 14° E.
ond 55 admit.	Road; centerline bears N. 13° W. and S. 13° E.
ads c70.00 w.s	Lode line; discovery point bears N. 7° 22° 45° W., 335.87 ft. dist.; also intersect Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode, identical with Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2659 Buffalo Mine lode and Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode, and on line 4-5 Sur. No. 2573A Native Copper lode.
130	Road; centerline bears S. 45° E. and N. 45° W.
140.00	Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode, on line 4-5 Sur. No. 2573A Native Copper lode and line 1-2 Sur. No. 2659 Buffalo Mine lode.
1168 158 o	A brass tablet set in a concrete foundation, flush with the surface of the ground, mkd. MESA-2-3141 AMD; I add the following marks on the brass cap: W 1-2-4644.
9° 221 45° E.	.8 = oniog on Thence N. 7° 221 45" W.
	Road; centerline bears S. 45° E. and N. 45° W.
ming of the	Intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 2659 Buffalo Mine lode at a point from which Gor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode and Gor. No. 1 Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode, on line 4-5 Sur. No. 2573A Native Copper lode, bears S. 40° 54' 30' E., 125.44 ft. dist.
5/16	Power line; bears N. 88° E. and S. 88° W.
2690 1000	Road; centerline bears S. 85° W. and N. 85° E.
343.26	Intersect line 3-4 Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode identical with line 1-2 Sur. No. 2605 Iron King lode, at a point from which Cors. Nos. 4 and 1 respectively bear N. 74° 11' E., 68.04 ft. dist.
400.00	Cor. No. 3
1 ine 1-2	Set an iron post 2 ft. long, 12 ins. diam., 15 ins. in the ground in a concrete base, with brass cap mkd. W 1-3-4644; from which
., theirs, in racs cap mkd.	Set an iron post, 2 ft. long, 14 ins. distance to the property and in a concrete base, with the Willer and the concrete base, with the world the concrete base, with the concrete base, and the concrete base, with the concrete base, and the concrete base, and the concrete base, with the concrete base, and the concr

3.

Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2605 Iron King lode, identical with Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode, on line 2-3 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode, bears S. 62° 35' 40" E., 81.95 ft. dist. Thence N. 74° 23' 15" E. in SV sec. I bed Power line; bears North and South. Road; Centerline bears N. 4° W. and S. 4° E. 1.67 apal Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode at a point 67.68 from which Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2659 Buffalo Mine lode and Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode, on line 4-5 Sur. No. 2573A Native Copper lode, bears S. 7° 42' 30' E., 399.68 ft. dist. Lode line; discovery point bears S. 7° 22' 45" E., 64.13 70.00 ft. dist. Intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 2605 Iron King lode at a 80.83 point from which Cor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode, on line 2-3 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode, bears S. 4° 54 W., 59.70 ft. dist. beegen 140.00 Cor. No. 4. 10012 COOS Set an iron post 2 ft. long, 12 ins. diam., 13 ins. in the ground and in a concrete base, with brass cap mkd. W 1-4-4644. i das velded asard BING FOR MALLET Thence S. 7° 221 45" E. 400.00 Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning. Cor. Lo. :shol es and as all ones . o SURVEY NO. 4644 oud of borol asw 5-1 or AREAS brust ed bluss onta . No. 6 onta . Name to head Acres Total area, Wedge No. 1 lode 1.272 Area in conflict with --Tract A, hereinafter described
Sur. No. 2605 Iron King lode 0.019 0.096 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode 0.647 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode, exclusive of its conflict with: T.Duch (1) Sur. No. 2605 Iron King lode 1985 0.638 Sur. No. 2659 Buffalo Mine lode 0.627 * . (E4) : 0.091 Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode, exclusive of its as found to 0.538 conflict with Sur. No. 2659 Buffalo Mine lode . I 10: 1d 0.447 TRACT A LID Lode: Commons That portion of Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode in conflict -legal . with Wedge No. 1 lode of this survey, excluded by said o bred my Wedge lode in favor of Buffalo lode location abandoned by Sur. No. 2659 Buffalo Mine Lode, and by Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode, and is bounded and described as follows: Beginning at Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode--Thence N. 79 42' 30' W. along line 2-3 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode 355.8 ft. to north line of said abandoned location of Buffalo lode;

FEET

Thence N. 75° 08' E., 4.8 ft. to N.E. Cor. of said abandoned location of Buffalo lode;
Thence S. 6° 56' 30" E., 356.42 ft. to place of beginning.

LOCATION

This survey is located in SW4 sec. 11, T. 3 S., R. 13 E., G.&S.R.M., Pinal County, Arizona.

The survey of the Wedge No. 1 lode is identical with the location as marked on the ground.

frim Asoltobbi SEXPENDITURES

Lode ac a

0.019

160.0

Tues. O

W. along line 2-3 Sur. Wr. 2016

Wedge lode 355.8 ft. so nor hilne of said abandoned lecation of Buffalo lode;

A diamond drill hole, the center of which is the discovery point, is on the lode line, 335.87 feet from a point on line 1-2, 70 ft. from Cor. No. 1; 2 ins. diam., 100 ft. depth.

Value, \$650

OTHER CORNER DESCRIPTIONS AND SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

Sur. No. 2573A Native Copper lode; No corners could be found. Line 4-5 was found to bear N. 74° 23' 15" E. instead of N. 74° 26' 36" E. as approved.

Sur. No. 2605 Iron King lode: Cor. No. 1, on line 2-3 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode, is identical with Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode and has been perpetuated by a brass tablet set in concrete flush with the ground surface and mkd. IK-1-2605 and MESA-4-3141 AMD. No other corners could be found. Line 1-2 was found to bear S. 74° 11 W. instead of S. 75° 08' W. as approved.

Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode: Cor. No. 2 is identical with Cors. Nos. 1 Sur. No. 2659 Buffalo Mine lode and Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode, and is a brass tablet set in concrete flush with the ground surface and mkd. BM-1-2659, W-2-2614, and M-1-3141 AMD. No other corners could be found. Line 1-2 was found to bear S. 74° 23' 15" W. instead of S. 74° 26' 36" W. as approved. Line 2-3 was found to bear N. 7° 42' 30" W., instead of N. 7° 43' 32" W. as approved. All distances are shown as approved.

Sur. No. 2659 Buffalo Mine lode: Cor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2614 Wedge lode and Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 3141 AMD Mesa lode, previously described. Cor. No. 4 is a brass tablet 2 ins. diam., set in a concrete foundation extending 4 ins. above ground surface mkd. BM-4-2659 and MESA-3-3141 AMD. No other corners could be found. Line 1-2 was found to bear S. 74° 23' 15" W. instead of S. 74° 26' 36" W. as approved; line 4-1 was found to be S. 40° 54' 30" E., 375.21 ft. instead of S. 39° 53' E., 393.15 ft. as approved.

Sur. No. 3141 Mesa AMD lode: Corners and boundaries identical with Sur. No. 3141 Mesa lode. Cors. Nos. 1,2, 3 and 4 were all found, previously described. Line 1-2 was found to be S. 74° 23' 15" W., 70.00 ft. instead of S. 74° 55' W., 70.00 ft. as approved; line 2-3 was found to be N. 30° 31' 15" W., 351.05 ft. instead of N. 29° 46' W., 351.22 ft. as approved; line 3-4 was found to be

GPO 849-488

FEET

N. 74° 11' E., 207.52 ft. instead of N. 74° 55' E., 207.27 ft. as approved; line 4-1 was found to be S. 7° 42' 30" E., 343.23 ft. instead of S. 7° 00' E., 343.19 as approved.

Sur. No. 4561 Fuller lode: Cor. No. 3, to which a tie is shown, has been destroyed by mining operations. The is calculated from Plat and Field Notes of M.S. 4561 Fuller lode.

FIELD ASSISTANTS

Name

Capacity

Wilburn H. Martin

Chainman

iller on Taysto

M. 74° 11' E., 207.52 fb, instead of M. 76 207.27 fb. as a proved; line h-1 was found 30" L., 543.03 fb. iratead of a. 7° 00' E approved. Fur. No. 1501 raller lede: Cor. No. 5, to which a bie is shown; has been destroyed by mining orerations. There calculated from Plat and Field Notes of M.S. 456 Philade inch. THE ASSISTANTS Objectby CHARLES ... Posta a second Form 4-686 (January 1963)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYOR

Nama of Minaral Course	
Name of Mineral Surveyor Travis L. Gant	Date October 17, 1966
Bureau of Land Management lated Feb. 18, 1966	nce of an order received from the Dept. of Interior , at Phoenix, Arizona , 1966, I have carefully executed the survey of the claim
of Kennecott Copper Corporation	edge No. 1 lode
	strict, Pinal County, Arizona, Sec. 11
	la & Salt River Meridian, in the
State of Arizona .	meridan, in the
This survey, designated as number and has been made in strict conformity with stands of the United States, and in the specific	, has been executed by me and under my directions aid order, the Manual of Instructions for the Survey of Public manner described in the foregoing field notes.
I FURTHER CERTIFY That the labor he (lode or placer) Wedge No. 1 lode	r expended and improvements made upon and for the benefit of
embraced in the said mining claim by claimant	
	haracter, extent, location, and itemized value are specified in
ull detail. No portion of, or interest in, said	labor and improvements so credited to this claim has been in
cluded in the estimate of expenditures upon an	ny other claim.
Globe, Arizona	Mavis L. Sant
(Location)	(Signature of Mineral Surveyor)
The foregoing field notes of mineral sur ownship 3 S., Range 13 E., Gila ate of Arizona , executed ineral Surveyor, under order dated February	a and Salt River Travis L. Gant y 18 , x surveyed Lieridian, in the
ecessary corrections made prior to their certific	ication by the surveyor, the field notes and the survey therein
ecessary corrections made prior to their certifications are hereby approved.	ication by the surveyor, the field notes and the survey therein
Aud Wlik	ication by the surveyor, the field notes and the survey therein State Director
Aud Wlik	ication by the surveyor, the field notes and the survey therein
Aud Weir	ication by the surveyor, the field notes and the survey therein State Director
escribed are hereby approved. Light Color of the Color o	ication by the surveyor, the field notes and the survey therein State Director
escribed are hereby approved. Led J. Weithbrized Signature)	State Director (Title)
ced J. Weatherized Signature)	State Director (Title) CATE OF TRANSCRIP1
ced J. Weithbrized Signature) CERTIFIC	State Director (Title) CATE OF TRANSCRIP1 acript of field notes of the above described mineral survey
CERTIFIC I CERTIFY That the foregoing transc	State Director (Title) CATE OF TRANSCRIP1 acript of field notes of the above described mineral survey
centification of the second of	State Director (Title) CATE OF TRANSCRIPT ccript of field notes of the above described mineral survey
CERTIFY That the foregoing transcender is a true copy of the origin	State Director (Title) CATE OF TRANSCRIPT ccript of field notes of the above described mineral survey
CERTIFIC I CERTIFY That the foregoing transcribed is a true copy of the origin (Authorized Signature)	State Director (Title) CATE OF TRANSCRIP1 acript of field notes of the above described mineral survey

times product

CETATE GETERU MORNTYN HET RE TASKTERSET FORSKARREN I AN MARKERSET

Approvince of mayering

	114.3511.850
The second secon	The second secon
October 1, 1966	Carlo . a mirror
solvent and the latest against the contract of	Standard of the same stands of the same of
Photonia, deisons	Agreement! Total to move fi
and the section of the property of the parties of the contract	
	and American Compact of Comments to
	I BABBI TO THE THEORY OF THE STREET
	Secretary administration of the second
tad it a tec	Todama 5 to forces 13 a. will a
and of the property on any price ordered to have been self-self-	
	shell of spick
release	
and bedrought the section of the property of the	
	trovieta yario (4)
(enjoyed from the fundament	
LINE APPROVAL BETTER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	DADRITRES
NOTES AND A STATE OF THE STATE	
8495 (85 years) T	
Transactor & at 1999 A sedan	e version transports in except from a real part of
Bergamon C Logarity Z.	
	Not trible it is problem. Support in the National Control of the National Cont
Westell owner will be a retor faithfully on white add with	
	16 VIII AND
1916/2014 97	STARREST VOID
	William and Can Agent with Aug T. Dept. of 1.